503829852 05/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3876502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED SURGICAL DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE LTD.	11/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID HALE
Street Address:	9 BLENHEIM ROAD
City:	LINDFIELD
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8313391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 371-2600

isoule@skgf.com, aziegler@skgf.com, ttopssecretary3@skgf.com Email:

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2981.0010000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN SOULE #74,290	
SIGNATURE:	/lan Soule #74,290/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=29810010000_Assignment#page1.tif source=29810010000 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038619 FRAME: 0093 503829852

DEED OF CONFIRMATION

THIS DEED is made on the date on which it is last signed by a party

between the party named in Item 1 of the Schedule (Assignor)

and the party named in item 2 of the Schedule (Assignee)

BACKGROUND

- A. The Assignor has assigned to the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest whatswee and wherever subsisting in each patent set out in item 3 of the Schedule (Patents).
- B. The parties wish to confirm that all of the Assignor's right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in each Patent have vested in the Assignee.

IT IS AGREED

- The parties confirm that all of the Assignor's right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in each Patent have vested in the Assignee, including, for the avoidance of doubt, the following rights:
 - (a) any rights to file any corresponding application based on each Patent such as a divisional application, a continuation or a continuation in part and any rights arising from any such filing;
 - (b) any rights to be granted patents in respect of any corresponding application based on each
 Patent and all rights arising from any such patent; and
 - (c) any rights to sue for infringement of each Patent, occurring before the date of this Deed.
- 2. This Deed is governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of that State.

EXECUTED AS A DEED

Signed for and on behalf of Advanced Surgical Design and Manufacture Ltd as Assignor in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001

	Mile
Company Secretary/Qirector	Director
20-1043	20-201-12
Date	Date
CHARD VLRC	LETOR WOS 14
Name (print)	Name of Director (print)

PATENT REEL: 038619 FRAME: 0094

SCHEDULE

 Assignor - Advanced Surgical Design and Manufacture Ltd, of 2/12 Frederick St, St Leonards, NSW 2065, Australia;

2. Assignee - David Hale, of 9 Blenheim Road, Lindfield, NSW 2070, Australia;

3. Patents - No: US 8,313,391 United States of America Filing Date: 20 Nov 2008

Title: "Fairing for a golf club shaft"

PATENT REEL: 038619 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 05/17/2016